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MAX-710B

Display 178 mm (7 in) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT

Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s

Storage 2 GB internal memory (20 000 OTDR traces, typical)

Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia (Bellcore) TR-NWT-001138

Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
Wavelength (nm) » 1310/1550
Dynamic range (dB) ¢ 30/28
Event dead zone (m) d 1
Attenuation dead zone (m) « 4
Distance range (km) 0.1 to 160 km
Pulse width (ns) 5nsto20us
Linearity (dB/dB) +0.05
Loss threshold (dB) 0.01
Loss resolution (dB) 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) 0.04t0 5
Sampling points Up to 256 000
Distance uncertainty (m) N +(0.75 +0.005 % x distance + sampling resolution)
Measurement time User-defined (60 min. maximum)
Reflectance accuracy (dB) +2
Typical real-time refresh (Hz) 3
Laser safety M
Notes

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C = 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical dead zone for reflectance below 55 dB, using a 5 ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 5 m typical with reflectance below ~45 dB.

e. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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MAX-710B

Size (Hx W x D)

Weight (with battery)

Temperature Operating

Storage

Relative humidity

Output power (dBm) »

Modulation

Calibrated wavelengths (nm)

d

200 mm x 155 mm x 68 mm (7 7/8in x 6 1/8in x 2 % in)

1.29 kg (2.8 Ib)

—10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
—40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F) «

0 % to 95 % noncondensing

~11.5

CW, 1 kHz, 2 kHz

850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625, 1650

27 to —50

Power range (dBm)

Uncertainty (%) «

+5 %+ 10 nW

Display resolution (dB)

Automatic offset nulling range a.¢

Tone detection (Hz)

0.01 = max to —40 dBm
0.1=--40 dBm to —50 dBm

Max power to —34 dBm

270/330/1000/2000

Laser, 650 nm + 10 nm

CW/Modulate 1 Hz

Typical Pouin 62.5/125 ym:>-1.5 dBm (0.7 mW)

Laser safety: Class 2

GP-10-092
GP-10-093
GP-302
GP-1008

GP-2001

Notes

Semi-rigid carrying case

Rigid carrying case

USB mouse

VFL adapter (2.5 mm to 1.25 mm)

USB keyboard

a.-20 °C t0 60 °C (4 °F to 140 °F) with the battery pack.

b. Typical output power is given at 1550 nm.

¢ At23°C+ 1°C, 1550 nm and FC connector. With modules in idle mode. Battery operated after 20-minute warm-up.

d. Typical.

e. At calibration conditions.

f For £0.05 dB, from

148

10°Cto 30 °C.

IEC 60825-1:2007

21 CFR 1040.10

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLYWITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS.

+ 1300-140(
+ 1400-170(

CLASS IM LASER PRODUCT
0 nm, PW <20 psec, Ppk < 260 mW
0 nm, PW <20 psec, Ppk < 600 mW

COMPLIES WITH 21 CFR 1040.10
EXCEPT FOR DEVIATIONS PURSUANT
TO LASER NOTICE NO.50,

LASER RADIATION DATED JUNE 24, 2007.

DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT

GP-2016

GP-2144

GP-2155

GP-2205

£ 650 =10 nm
Poumaximum < 2 mW

10-foot RJ-45 LAN cable
USB 16G micro-drive
Carry-on size backpack v

DC vehicle battery-charging adaptor (12 V)

OTDR



MAX-715B

Display

Interfaces

Storage

Batteries

Power supply

b

Wavelength (nm)
Dynamic range (dB) N
Event dead zone (m) ¢
Attenuation dead zone (m) N
Distance range (km)

Pulse width (ns)

Linearity (dB/dB)

Loss threshold (dB)

Loss resolution (dB)

Sampling resolution (m)
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m)
Measurement time

Reflectance accuracy (dB)

Typical real-time refresh (Hz)

Laser safety

Notes

7 in (178 mm) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT

Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s

2 GB internal memory (20 000 OTDR traces, typical)

Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia (Bellcore) TR-NWT-001138

Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
1310/1550/1625

30/28/28

4

0.1 to 160 km

5nsto20us

+0.05

0.01

0.001

0.04t05

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.005 % x distance + sampling resolution)
User-defined (60 min. maximum)

+2

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

b. Typical.

c. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical, for reflectance above ~35 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.

¢. Typical, for reflectance below 55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 5 m typical with reflectance below 45 dB.

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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Reffaieg
MAX-715B

Size (Hx W x D)
Weight (with battery)

Temperature Operating
Storage

Relative humidity

Output power (dBm) v

Modulation

Calibrated wavelengths (nm)
Power range (dBm) ¢

Uncertainty (%) «

Display resolution (dB)

Automatic offset nulling range a.r

Tone detection (Hz)

Laser, 650 nm = 10 nm

CW/Modulate 1 Hz

Typical Powin 62.5/125 1zm: >~-1.5 dBm (0.7 mW)

Laser safety: Class 2

200 mm x 155 mm x 68 mm (7 7/sin x 6 1/sin x 2 % in)

129 kg (2.8 1b)

10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
40 °C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F) a

0 % to 95 % noncondensing

~11.5

CW, 1 kHz, 2 kHz

850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625, 1650
27 to —50

+5 %+ 10 nW

0.01 = max to —40 dBm
0.1 =—40 dBm to —50 dBm

Max power to —34 dBm

270/330/1000/2000

IEC 60825-1:2007 21 CFR 1040.10
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLYWITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS IM LASER PRODUCT
+1300-1400 nm, PW <20 psec, Ppk < 260 mW
£ 1400-1700 nm, PW <20 psec, Ppk < 600 mW

LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
65010 nm
Poumaximum < 2 mW

COMPLIES WITH 21 CFR 1040.10
EXCEPT FOR DEVIATIONS PURSUANT

TO LASER NOTICE NO.50,
DATED JUNE 24, 2007.

GP-10-092 Semi-rigid carrying case GP-2016 10-foot RJ-45 LAN cable

GP-10-093 Rigid carrying case GP-2144 USB 16G micro-drive

GP-302 USB mouse GP-2155 Carry-on size backpack

GP-1008 VFL adapter (2.5 mm to 1.25 mm) GP-2205 DC vehicle battery-charging adaptor (12 V)
GP-2001 USB keyboard GP-2207 Stand support

Notes

a.-20 °C to 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F) with the battery pack.

b. Typical output power is given at 1550 nm.

c. At 23°C=1°C, 1550 nm and FC connector. With modules in idle mode. Battery operated after 20-minute warm-up.
d. Typical.

e. At calibration conditions.

. For £0.05 dB, from 10 °C to 30 °C.
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MAX-720B

MAX-720B

Display 7 in (178 mm) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT

Interfaces Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s

Storage 2 GB internal memory (20 000 OTDR traces, typical)

Batteries Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia (Bellcore) TR-NWT-001138

Power supply Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
Wavelength (nm) » 1310/1550
Dynamic range (dB) © 36/34

Event dead zone (m) N 0.8
Attenuation dead zone (m) « 3.5

Distance range (km) 0.1 to 260 km
Pulse width (ns) 5nsto20us
Linearity (dB/dB) +0.03

Loss threshold (dB) 0.01

Loss resolution (dB) 0.001
Sampling resolution (m) 0.04t05
Sampling points Up to 256 000

f

Distance uncertainty (m) +(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution)

Measurement time User-defined (60 min. maximum)
Reflectance accuracy (dB) +2
Typical real-time refresh (Hz) 3
Laser safety M
Notes

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.
b. Typical.

¢. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical, for reflectance above —35 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.

¢. Typical, for reflectance below 55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 4.5 m typical with reflectance below 45 dB

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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Size (Hx W x D)
Weight (with battery)

Temperature Operating
Storage

Relative humidity

Output power (dBm) v

Modulation

Calibrated wavelengths (nm)
Power range (dBm) ¢

Uncertainty (%) «

Display resolution (dB)

Automatic offset nulling range a.r

Tone detection (Hz)

Laser, 650 nm + 10 nm

CW/Modulate 1 Hz

Typical Powin 62.5/125 1zm: >~-1.5 dBm (0.7 mW)

Laser safety: Class 2

200 mm x 155 mm x 68 mm (7 7/8in x 6 1/8in x 2 % in)

129 kg (2.8 1b)

—10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
—40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F) «

0 % to 95 % noncondensing

—6

CW, 1 kHz, 2 kHz

850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625, 1650
27 to —50

+5 %+ 10 nW

0.01 = max to —40 dBm
0.1 =—40 dBm to —50 dBm

Max power to —34 dBm

270/330/1000/2000

IEC 60825-1:2007 21 CFR 1040.10
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLYWITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS.
CLASS IM LASER PRODUCT
+1300-1400 nm, PW < 20 psec, Ppk <260 mW
+ 1400-1700 nm, PW <20 psec, Ppk < 600 mW

LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
£ 650 =10 nm
Poumaximum < 2 mW

COMPLIES WITH 21 CFR 1040.10
EXCEPT FOR DEVIATIONS PURSUANT

TO LASER NOTICE NO.50,
DATED JUNE 24, 2007.

GP-10-092 Semi-rigid carrying case GP-2016 10-foot RJ-45 LAN cable

GP-10-093 Rigid carrying case GP-2144 USB 16G micro-drive

GP-302 USB mouse GP-2155 Carry-on size backpack

GP-1008 VFL adapter (2.5 mm to 1.25 mm) GP-2205 DC vehicle battery-charging adaptor (12 V)
GP-2001 USB keyboard GP-2207 Stand support

Notes

a.-20 °C t0 60 °C (—4 °F to 140 °F) with the battery pack.
b. Typical output power is given at 1550 nm.

c. At23°C=1°C, 1550 nm and FC connector. With modules in idle mode. Battery operated after 20-minute warm-up.
d. Typical.

e. At calibration conditions.

. For +0.05 dB, from 10 °C to 30 °C.
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MAX-730B

Display

Interfaces

Storage

Batteries

Power supply
Wavelength (nm) »
Dynamic range (dB) ¢
Event dead zone (m)
Attenuation dead zone (m)
Distance range (km)

Pulse width (ns)

Linearity (dB/dB)

Loss threshold (dB)

Loss resolution (dB)
Sampling resolution (m)
Sampling points

Distance uncertainty (m) r
Measurement time

Reflectance accuracy (dB)
Typical real-time refresh (Hz)

Laser safety

Notes

7 in (178 mm) outdoor-enhanced touchscreen, 800 x 480 TFT

Two USB 2.0 ports
RJ-45 LAN 10/100 Mbit/s

2 GB internal memory (20 000 OTDR traces, typical)

Rechargeable lithium-polymer battery
12 hours of operation as per Telcordia (Bellcore) TR-NWT-001138

Power supply AC/DC adapter, input 100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 9-16 V DCIN 15 Watts minimum
1310/1550/1625

39/37/37

0.8

35

0.1 to 400 km

5nsto 20 us

+0.03

0.01

0.001

0.04t05

Up to 256 000

+(0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution)
User-defined (60 min. maximum)

+2

a. All specifications valid at 23 °C = 2 °C with an FC/APC connector, unless otherwise specified.

b. Typical.

¢. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-minute averaging at SNR = 1.

d. Typical, for reflectance above 55 dB, using a 5-ns pulse.

¢. Typical, for reflectance below 355 dB, using a 5-ns pulse. Attenuation dead zone at 1310 nm is 4.5 m typical with reflectance below 45 dB.

. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
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MAX-730B

Size (Hx W x D) 200 mm x 155 mm x 68 mm (7 7/8in X 6 1/8in x 2 % in)
Weight (with battery) 1.29 kg (2.8 Ib)
Temperature Operating —10°C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
Storage —40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F) «
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % noncondensing
Output power (dBm) » 25
Modulation CW, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Calibrated wavelengths (nm) 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625, 1650
Power range (dBm) ¢ 27 to —50
Uncertainty (%) « +5%=10nW

Display resolution (dB)
0.01 = max to —40 dBm
0.1=-40 dBm to —50 dBm

Automatic offset nulling range a.r Max power to —34 dBm

Tone detection (Hz) 270/330/1000/2000

Laser, 650 nm + 10 nm

)
CWiModulate 1 Hz IEC 60825-12007 21 CER 1040.10
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION

i ouin 62. 1> .
Typical Pain 62.5/125 g1 m: > —1.5 dBm (0.7 mW) DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLYWITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS

CLASS IM LASER PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH 21 CFR 1040.10
Laser safety: Class 2 £ 1300-1400 nm, PW < 20 psec, Ppk <260 mW By N .
+1400-1700 nm, PW < 20 psec, Ppk < 600 mW EXCEPT FOR DEVIATIONS PURSUANT
TO LASER NOTICE NO.50,
LASER RADIATION DATED JUNE 24, 2007.
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM
CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
£ 650 =10 nm
Powmaximum < 2 mW
GP-10-092 Semi-rigid carrying case GP-2016 10-foot RJ-45 LAN cable
GP-10-093 Rigid carrying case GP-2144 USB 16G micro-drive
GP-302 USB mouse GP-2155 Carry-on size backpack
GP-1008 VFL adapter (2.5 mm to 1.25 mm) GP-2205 DC vehicle battery-charging adaptor (12 V)
GP-2001 USB keyboard GP-2207 Stand support
Notes

a.-20 °C to 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F) with the battery pack.

b. Typical output power is given at 1550 nm.

c. At23°C=1°C, 1550 nm and FC connector. With modules in idle mode. Battery operated after 20-minute warm-up.
d. Typical.

e. At calibration conditions.

. For £0.05 dB, from 10 °C to 30 °C.
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NOTICE

CHINESE REGULATION ON RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

NAMES AND CONTENTS OF THE TOXIC OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES OR ELEMENTS
CONTAINED IN THIS EXFO PRODUCT
EXFO

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous
materials for this part is below the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006

0 SI/T11363-2006

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006

X SJ/T11363-2006
Toxic or hazardous Substances and Elements
Part Name Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent Polybrominated Polybrominated
Chromiumbiphenylsdiphenyl ethers
(Pb)  (Hg) (Cd) (Cr VI) (PBB) (PBDE)
Enclosure
O o O O o o
Electronic and
electrical
sub-assembly X 0 X 0 X X
Optical
sub-assemblya X o) 0 0 o) 0
a
Mechanical
sub-assemblya o) 0) o) (o) 0) (0]

a

a. Ifapplicable.



a.

Product

This Exfo product
EXFO

Batterya

If applicable.

MARKING REQUIREMENTS

Environmental protection use period (years)
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Quebec (Quebec) G1M 2K2 CANADA
FEh 01 418 683-0211 {#HE : 1 418 683-2170

Richardson, TX 75080 USA
L 01 972-761-927 {HE 1 972-761-9067

Chandlers Ford, Hampshire S053 4DG ENGLAND
L ¢ +44 2380 246 800 - {HE : +44 2380 246 801

SINGAPORE 189702
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&4 ¢ 100013
aE 1 +86 (10) 5825 7755
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